RESOLUTION NO.

A RESOLUTION OF THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF FRESNO ADOPTING THE 7th AMENDMENT TO THE ANNUAL APPROPRIATION RESOLUTION NO. 2023-185 TO APPROPRIATE \$77,300 FROM THE CALIFORNIA OFFICE OF EMERGENCY SERVICES (CAL OES) TO PROVIDE MOBILIZATION EXERCISE (MOBEX) TRAINING TO REGIONAL TASK FORCE (RTF) MEMBERS

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF FRESNO:

THAT PART III of the Annual Appropriation Resolution No. 2023-185 be and is hereby amended as follows:

TO: FIRE DEPARTMENT Undefined \$ 77,300

THAT account titles and numbers requiring adjustment by this Resolution are as follows:

<u>Undefined</u> Revenues: Account String: 2070-0000-1620-320-433574-16-3-0000-0000-	\$ 77,300	
Total Revenues	\$	77,300
Appropriations: Account String: 2070-0000-1620-320-651101-16-3-0000-0000-	\$ 77,300	
Total Appropriations	<u>\$</u>	77,300

THAT the purpose is to appropriate \$77,300 from the California Office of Emergency Services (Cal OES) to provide Mobilization Exercise (MOBEX) training to the Regional Task Force (RTF) members.

CLERK'S CERTIFICATION

STATE OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF FRESNO } ss. CITY OF FRESNO }

I, TODD STERMER, City Clerk of the City of Fresno, certify that the foregoing Resolution was adopted by the Council of the City of Fresno, California, at a regular meeting thereof, held on the _____ Day of _____ , 2023

AYES: NOES: ABSENT: **ABSTAIN:**

Mayor Approval:	, 2023
Mayor Approval/No Return:	, 2023
Mayor Veto:	, 2023
Council Override Veto:	, 2023

TODD STERMER, CMC City Clerk

BY: _____ Deputy